
Norton Sub Hamdon Church School  

Monday 17th June 2024 

www.nortonandwestchinnockschools.co.uk   

enquiries@nshwc.bwmat.org 01935 881815 

Coffee afternoon this Thursday—Behaviour Focus. This Thursday (20th June) at 2.30pm, please join 

Mrs Jaggard and Mr Caswell at school for a parent consultation session on Behaviour.  We will be pre-

senting our new policy and listening to your views.  Coffee, tea and biscuits will be available/toddlers are 

welcome.  If you are unable to attend at this time and would like to contribute, please do get in touch and 

we would be happy to give you a call. 

Class changes.  Thank you for the many questions received about the class changes.  We are preparing 

a FAQ document to share responses to all the questions you have asked. 

Upcoming dates.  With just a few weeks until the summer holiday, please see the dates below to help 

guide you through the events until the end of term.   

 

Have a great week!  

Mr Caswell 

Breakfast Club 

Every day from 7.45am with breakfast 
option until 8.30am. 

Afterschool clubs 3.15—4.05 

Monday  

Pro-Coaching Football 

Years  R-6 

Gardening Club-Years 2-6 

Tuesday  

Pro-Coaching Tennis 

          Yr. R-6  

Wednesday 

Pro-Coaching Archery 

Yr. R-6 

Thursday 

Colouring & Drawing Yr. R-2 

Task Masters Yr. 3-6     

(5pm pickup available Mon, Tues 

and Wed) 

Upcoming Dates 

Monday 17th, Tuesday 18th, Thursday 20th and Friday 21st 

June –Year 5 & 6 Bike ability 

Tuesday 18th June– 4-5pm New Reception Year 2024/2025 Par-

ent Information Session. 

Wednesday 19th June - Year 6 Moving Up Celebration in Wells 

Thursday 20th June—Hazel Class visit to Roman Villa at the Newt 

Thursday 20th June-Parent Coffee afternoon (behaviour focus), 
2.30pm 

Monday 24th June—Class Photos 

Wednesday 26th June—Sports Day from 2pm (back up date 4th 

July) 

Wednesday 3rd July-New Reception children afternoon visit 

Wednesday 10th July—New Reception children afternoon visit 

Thursday 11th July—Year 6 Bingo Bash Event (afterschool) 

Thursday 11th July-Full Governors Committee Meeting 

Monday 15th July—KS2 Performance (2pm and 6pm) 

Wednesday 17th July - Year R, 1 and 2 trip to Lyme Regis 

Thursday 18th July-End of term Awards Celebration 

Friday 19th July–Pupil Reports sent 

Monday 22nd July-Year 6 Leavers Service in Church at 2pm 

Wednesday 24th July-Provisional date for Poetry Slam 9.00am 

Wednesday 24th July—last day of term (2pm finish) 

Our half term Core Value:  Thankfulness 


